

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7570/2023

Shyam Sunder Bhandari S/o Sh. Ram Kishore Maheshwari
-----Petitioner

Versus

Income Tax Officer
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jaideep Malik for Mr. Javed Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Kriti Kalawatia for Mr. Siddharth Bapna

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

10/07/2024

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the respondent to file reply.

Put up after eight weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J